instruments, with all other variables held constant, showing the impact on the result due to changes in fair

value of financial assets and liabilities whose fair values are recorded in the profit and loss account. The

correlation of variables will have a significant effect in determining the ultimate impact on equity price risk,

but to demonstrate the impact due to changes in variables, the variables were altered on an individual

basis. It should be noted that movements in these variables are non-linear.

Impact on result

2022 2021

£’000 £’000

Changes in variables – market indices:

S&P 500/FTSE 100 +5% – –

S&P 500/FTSE 100 -5% – –

The method used for deriving sensitivity information and the significant variables are the same for both

periods.

SC0

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

G:\Jobs\16001-16200\16065\Artwork\1.win
27/2/2023 10:04:16 Galley 68 All together

68

Notes to the Accounts
continued

23. Restatement of 2021 financial statements

The table below shows the movements in the statement of financial position and statement of cash flows line items

between the 2021 balances previously reported and the restated 2021 comparative amounts.

Statement of Financial Position Restated As reported Movement

2021 2021 2021

£’000 £’000 £’000

ASSETS

Debtors

Debtors arising out of direct insurance operations 152,980 211,941 (58,961)

MEMBERS’ BALANCES AND LIABILITIES

Creditors

Creditors arising out of direct insurance operations (11,910) (70,871) 58,961

Statement of Cash Flows

(Increase)/decrease in debtors (48,133) (107,094) 58,961

Increase/(decrease) in creditors 83,353 142,314 (58,961)

The prior period restatements reflect a commensurate reduction in insurance debtors and insurance creditors as

previously reported, where offset is appropriate. There is no impact on the previously reported result or members’

balances.

The comparative amounts in notes 11, 15 and 22 have also been restated accordingly. There is no impact on any

other disclosures within the financial statements.

SC0

C

M

Y

CM

MY

CY

CMY

G:\Jobs\16001-16200\16065\Artwork\1.win
27/2/2023 10:04:17 Galley 69 All together

S Y N D I C A T E

2121
UNDERWRITING YEAR

ACCOUNTS

A S A T 3 1 D E C E M B E R 2 0 2 2